The Company believes that the remaining New Senior Notes and Junior Notes will convert into common stock at their
maturity, since the Company does not expect to be in a position to redeem the remaining New Senior Notes and Junior
Notes in accordance with their terms. Further, management does not believe that a �change of control�, as defined in the
indenture relating to the New Senior Notes, will occur at any time prior to the maturity of the Notes. As such and
although generally accepted accounting principles require the remaining Notes to be treated as a debt instrument, the
Company believes that the remaining Notes should be considered a common stock equivalent.

15

Edgar Filing: TIMCO AVIATION SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

The following table sets forth (1) the Company�s actual capitalization as of June 30, 2005 and (2) the Company�s pro
forma capitalization as of June 30, 2005 as if the remaining untendered Notes had automatically converted into
common stock at their maturity and the remaining portion of the LJH Warrant had been exercised in full at that date:

(1) Adjustments (2)
Upon

Actual Maturity Pro Forma
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Revolving loan $ 3,274 $ � $ 3,274
Notes payable to financial institutions 21,724 � 21,724
Capital lease obligation 4,375 � 4,375
Related party term loan 16,587 � 16,587
Old senior subordinated notes due 2008 16,247 � 16,247
New senior subordinated convertible PIK notes due 2006 61,437 (61,437)(A) �
Junior subordinated convertible PIK notes due 2007 942 (942)(A) �

Total debt $ 124,586 $ (62,379) $ 62,207

Stockholders� (deficit) equity:

Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 1,000 shares authorized,
none outstanding, 15 shares designated series A junior
participating $ � $ � $ �
Common Stock, $0.001 par value, 500,000 shares authorized,
256,559 shares issued and outstanding on June 30, 2005,
464,707 shares issued and outstanding on June 30, 2005 on a
proforma basis 257 208(B) 465
Additional paid in capital 239,099 62,233(B) 301,332
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (286) � (286)
Accumulated deficit (274,442) � (274,442)

Total stockholders� (deficit) equity $ (35,372) $ 62,441 $ 27,069

Total capitalization $ 89,214 $ 62 $ 89,276

(A) Represents the
conversion of
the outstanding
New Senior
Notes and
Junior Notes
into shares of
common stock
at their maturity.

(B)

Edgar Filing: TIMCO AVIATION SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 26

Reflects: (i) the
issuance of
145,703 shares
to the holders of
the untendered
New Senior
Notes and
Junior Notes
upon the
maturity of such
Notes; and
(ii) the issuance
of 62,445 shares
to the
Company�s
principal
stockholder
upon the
complete
exercise of the
LJH Warrant.
Upon the
maturity of the
New Senior
Notes and
Junior Notes,
and upon the
complete
exercise of the
remaining
portion of the

[…]

approximately 45% of the outstanding common stock.
We believe that the remaining New Senior Notes and Junior Notes will convert into common stock at their maturity,
since we do not expect to be in a position to redeem the remaining New Senior Notes and Junior Notes in accordance
with their terms. Further, we do not believe that a �change of control�, as defined in the indenture relating to the New
Senior Notes, will occur at any time prior to the maturity of the Notes. As such and although generally accepted
accounting principles require the remaining Notes to be treated as a debt instrument, we believe that the remaining
Notes should be considered a common stock equivalent.

30

Edgar Filing: TIMCO AVIATION SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

The following table sets forth (1) our actual capitalization as of June 30, 2005 and (2) our pro forma capitalization as
of June 30, 2005 as if the remaining untendered Notes had automatically converted into common stock at their
maturity and the remaining portion of the LJH Warrant had been exercised in full at that date:

(1) Adjustments (2)
Upon

Actual Maturity Pro Forma
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Revolving loan $ 3,274 $ � $ 3,274
Notes payable to financial institutions 21,724 � 21,724
Capital lease obligation 4,375 � 4,375
Related party term loan 16,587 � 16,587
Old senior subordinated notes due 2008 16,247 � 16,247
New senior subordinated convertible PIK notes due
2006 61,437 (61,437) (A) �
Junior subordinated convertible PIK notes due 2007 942 (942) (A) �

Total debt $ 124,586 $(62,379) 62,207

Stockholders� (deficit) equity:

Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 1,000 shares
authorized, none outstanding, 15 shares designated
series A junior participating $ � $ � $ �
Common Stock, $0.001 par value, 500,000 shares
authorized, 256,559 shares issued and outstanding
on June 30, 2005, 464,707 shares issued and
outstanding on June 30, 2005 on a proforma basis 257 208 (B) 465
Additional paid in capital 239,099 62,233 (B) 301,332
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (286) � (286)
Accumulated deficit (274,442) � (274,442)

Total stockholders� (deficit) equity $ (35,372) $ 62,441 $ 27,069

Total capitalization $ 89,214 $ 62 $ 89,276

(A) Represents the
conversion of
the outstanding
New Senior
Notes and
Junior Notes
into shares of
common stock
at their maturity.

Edgar Filing: TIMCO AVIATION SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 51

(B) Reflects: (i) the
issuance of
145,703 shares
to the holders of
the untendered
New Senior
Notes and
Junior Notes
upon the
maturity of such
Notes; and
(ii) the issuance
of 62,445 shares
to our principal
stockholder
upon the
complete
exercise of the
LJH Warrant.
Upon the
maturity of the
New Senior
Notes and
Junior Notes,
and upon the
complete
exercise of the
remaining
portion of the
LJH Warrant in